BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-612-405
Issue 1, August 1970
AT& TCo Standard
SERVICE
2638- AND 2639-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL

and appropriate sections in Division 518 for
connection to station line concentrators using 235-
and 236-type key telephone units.
2.03 When 400-type KTU'S are used as line
circuits, a 235B or 236B KTU must be used
or a 235A (MD) or 236A (MD) KTU modified as
shown in Division 518.
2.04 The P-90D033 Printed Wiring Board Assembly
used to provide a station busy lamp circuit
for 2638- and 2639-type telephone sets is intended
to mount in the 235- or 236-type line concentrator
key telephone unit associated with these sets.
Connections to the telephone set are through the
TA lead (Fig. 2 and 3). For connections to the
printed wiring board assembly, see section on station
line concentrators in Division 518 or refer to
SD-69580-01.
2.05 A 599B key may be used in the first key
position to provide ringer or line cutoff
(Notes 5, 6, and 7, Fig. 2 or 3). When other uses
are required they must be provided for by means
of an auxiliary relay separately mounted and
controlled by the turn key contacts since there are
insufficient mounting cord conductors to permit
full switching at the key.
Some conductors of mounting cords
are dead dressed with insulators
(tubing). When necessary to use these
conductors, do not use long-nose pliers
to remove these insulators. This may
break the conductor or pull off the
spade tip. Cut off the insulator with
electrician -8 scissors or diagonal pliers.
2.06 Because of insufficient leads from the first
module plug for use with a 599H key, the
supplemental hold feature cannot be used in these
sets.
2.07 To convert a key position from pickup
(locking) to signal (nonlocking) remove the
screw detail P-10E837 entirely from the plunger
at the key position to be converted. Make the
necessary wiring changes as shown in Table B.
Note: When converting keys in concentrator
type telephone sets from locking to nonlocking,
an insulating detail must be installed over
the key contacts associated with the operation
of the concentrator units. Refer to the section
on modular keys in Division 512 for details
on installing the P-11E997 insulating detail.
Cc~ American Telephone and Teleg-raph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
I
SECTION 502-612-405
Page 2
TABLE A
P-900197 POLARITY GUARD CONNECTIONS
LEAD REMOVE FROM CONNECT TO
Strap on
(0-Y) C* St Terminal Block
Dial (BK) RR* Tt
Polarity (W) C*
Guard (G) RR*
*Network terminal
t Polarity guard terminal
Note: Polarity guards shall be installed when
specified by local instructions for end-to-end
signaling.
-:
CD •
w
(0-BK)
I Ct
I (V)